GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEAD QUARTERS : DELHI FIRE SERVICE : NEW DELHI – 110001

No.F6/DFS/MS/NDZ/EH 289

Dated:-08/04/2022

To.

The Inspector /E & H, For Assistant Commissioner of Police, Licensing Unit, Ist Floor, Police Station Defense Colony, New Delhi.

Sub: Regarding detailed report in r/o Changezi Dhaba situated at G floor, 11172/3 11136/1, 11137 to 11145, 11152/2 to 11152/6, Shop No.1 Shadipura, East Park Karol Bagh, New Delhi.

Sir.

This has reference to your letter no. 682/Joint/CP/Lic/EH (DA-IX) dated 08.03.2022 on the subject cited above. In this regard, it is to inform you that this department functions under the provisions of Delhi Fire Service Act 2007 and Rules 2010 and issues the Fire Safety Certificate to those buildings /occupancy which are covered under Rules 27 of DFS Rules -2010, only after receipt of reference from local authority concerned. The joint inspection was carried out by officers of this department along with your official on dated 09.02.22 and observed that the this department has not issued FSC (Fire Safety Certificate) to the said Dhaba as on date . However, the detailed report as per record available in the office is as under:

- 1. The letter was received from Lic. Department vide letter no. 682/Joint/CP/Lic/EH (DA-IX) dated 08.03.2022 and reply was give by this department vide letter no. F6/DFS/MS/GH/NDZ/2019/3014 dated 21 .05.19 (copy enclosed).
- 2. Again, application was received from applicant on dated 13.07.21 and department asked to applicant to apply thorough online MHA portal for-issuance of FSC to said premises as the MHA has started online portal for issuance /renewal of license of eating house, vide letter no. F6/DFS/MS/GH/NDZ/2021/339 dated 10.08.2021 (copy enclosed).
- 3. Further, a complaint was received from RWA SIDIPURA addressed to the Commissioner, North, MCD and copy to this department regarding illegally running of restaurant without having valid license. Accordingly, the complaint was forwarded to concerned licensing department /local authority concerned vide letter no F6/DFS/MS/GH/NDZ/2021/426 dated 29 .09.21 (copy enclosed) for taking necessary action at your end.

Submitted for information please.

Yours faithfully Delki Fire Service

Encl. As above.

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEAD QUARTERS : DELHI FIRE SERVICE: NEW DELHI - 110001

No. F.6/DFS/MS/NDZ/2021/ 339

Dated: 1.0 0.8/2021

То

Sh. Suresh Vijan, M/S Changezi Dhaba, 11172, 11136, 11137 to 11145, 11152/2 to 11152/6, Shop No. 2, GF, Siddipur, East Park, Karol Bagh, New Delhi.

Subject: - Renewal/revalidation of FSC in r/o M/S Changezi Dhaba,11172, 11136, 11137 to 11145, 11152/2 to 11152/6, Shop No. 2, GF, Siddipur, East Park, Karol Bagh, New Delhi.

Sir,

This has a reference to your letter no. Nil dated Nil on the subject cited above. In this connection, it is to inform you that you have applied directly to this department, whereas MHA, Govt. of India has started Unified on line Portal for issuing /renewal of license of eating /lodging house of Delhi.

Therefore, it is requested to apply through online portal (www.delehlhlic.mha.gov.in) for further consideration the matter.

Yours faithfully,

(Dr. S.K. Tomar) Dy. Chief Fire Officer Delhi Fire Service

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEAD QUARTERS : DELHI FIRE SERVICE : NEW DELHI – 110001

NO. F6/DFS/MS/GH/NDZ/2019/ 🌱 د / بر

Dated:- 21 15 / 19

To,

The Joint Commissioner of Police (Lic), 1st floor, Police Station, Defence Colony, New Delhi.

Sub: Regarding grant of FSC in r/o M/S Changezi Dhaba at 11172, 11136, 11137 to 11145, 11152/2 to 11152/6, shop No. 2, GF, siddipur, East Park, Karol Bagh, New Delhi.

Sir,

This has reference to your letter no. 622/Joint C.P./Lic. EH(DA-III) dated 28/01/2018 on the subject cited above. In this context to ensure proper implementation of fire prevention & fire safety measures as applicable under Rule 33 of DFS Rules-2010 on the said premise/building following information/documents pertaining to this premise/building is required:

- 1. Sanctioned/completion plans.
- 2. As built plan through building/local Authority, if Sanctioned/Completion plans are
- 3. Initial date of operation of Assembly occupancy (Bar and/or Restaurant) in this

Thus you are requested to provide the information/documents pertaining to this building as mentioned above for further consideration in this regard.

Yours fait (Atul Garg Chief Fire Officer Delhi Fire Service

910

 \sim

Encl:- As Above.

Copy to:-

- 1. The Executive Engineer (Budg.), North DMC, 8th floor, Dr. S.P.M. Civic Centre, E-Wing, J.L.Nehru Marg, Nre Delhi. 2. The Medical Officer of Health,
- North Delhi Municipal Council, Civic Centre, J.L.Nehru Marg, New Delhi.
- 3. Sh. Surinder Katyal, R/o 24B/4, DBG Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi.

orth 1 1. Sur

 A_{SA}

Vorth

he M

D:-The L

enti